Platz Name

1 Peters,Frank

2 Schongart,Ralf

3 Schermer,Denis

4 Freier,Werner,Dr.

5 Schober,Ralf

6 Bahmann,Micha

7 Lang,Ferdinand

8 Prisse,Horst

9 Schonfeld,Frank

10 Thomas,Ingo

11 Buchmann,Nico

12 Budzyn,Matthias

13  Dorge-Koch,Sven
14 Juhnke,Jlrgen

15 Spiess,Thomas

16 Bohnstorff,Michael
17 Fantino,Rene

18  Joppien,Arne

19 Nachtkamp,Herbert
20  Schulte,Josef

21 Stark,Thomas

22  Wolff,Christoph

23 Wunder,Stefan

24 Kakoschke,Dieter
25  Nagele,Hans-Jirgen
26 Prufer,Friedbert,Prof. Dr.
27 Stiemer,Sonke

28  ter Steeg,Marcus,Dr.
29 von Hassel,Ulf

30 Voss,Ingo

31 Arndt,Olaf

32 Hoffmann,Michael
33 Stanke,Achim

34  Harndt,Jan-Michael
35 Muller,Hans-Dieter
36 Siegmund,Rainer
37 Lammers,Frank,Prof. Dr.
38  Salewski,Bernd

39 Schneider,Alexander
40  Stohr,Herbert,Dr.
41 Kuhn,Udo
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Verein

Bremer SG von 1877

SF Buxtehude

TV Fischbek Suederelbe
Hildesheimer SV
Schachverein Sundern 1973
SK Schwabisch Hall

TSV Willsbach

SG Eintracht Neubrandenburg
VL Grafenhainichen
Krefelder Schachklub Turm 1851 e
Leipzig

SG Turm Kielvon 1910

SV Caissa Wolfenbuttel

HSK Lister Turm
SKRicklingen

Hamburg

SG Schwabing Munchen Nord e.V.
TSV Germania Cadenberge
SK Norderstedt von 1975
Schachverein Sundern 1973
SC Schachelschweine e.V.

SC Buer-Hassel 1919 e.V.

FC Nordhalben

SV Holstein Quickborn

SV Schwaikheim

SV Lok Engelsdorf
Barmbeker SK 1926 eV

Schachfreunde Essen-Werden 1924/

SV Rochade Magdeburg 96

Berlin

Schachverein Horst-Emscher 31
Gardez Robe, Berlin

SK Bad Harzburg

SC Weisse Dame e.V.

Schachclub Bayer Leverkusen e.V.
SV Dresden-Striesen 1990

SK Bad Harzburg

SG Griin-WeiB Dresden
Wilhelmshavener SCvon 1887 e. V
SG Schwabing Minchen Nord e.V.
TSG 1861 Taucha

NWZ Spiele Siege Remis Verlust Punkte

2042
1985
1964
1908
1974
2073
1989
1996
1954
2091
1999
2126
2021
2149
1983
1925
2019
1922
1919
1982
1998
1954
2013
1944
1900
2143
1903
1962
2004
2019
1982
1948
1943
1906
2051
2040
1911
1980
1960
1913
1929
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10,0
9,0
8,0
6,5
6,5
6,0
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,5
1,5





